FCRM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

521-01

-24-01

05-30-2001 101733381

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

				-
3	į	G <sup>1</sup>		
\$			•	Ī

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Recordation  Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  07 31 1996			
Change of Name  Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name C-Cure Corporation			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas			
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties			
Name Custom Building Products			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Seal Beach CA 90740			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
20/2001 0T0N11 00000006 062425 12351/14 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 69 F(:482 500.00 CR			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	DTO	1610D
		IUIOD
Expires 06/3	30/99	
ONID OREA		

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OWID 0631-0027	RADEMARK '	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-242-2730		
Name Stephen J. Strauss		
Stophon 7. Strauss		
TELWISEKTATION EEE & OTECHT, EEI		
Address (line 2) 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles CA 90045		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
	1,335,536	
1,343,666 1,344,430 1	1,388,324	
1,398,538 1,544,059 1	1,713,692	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
\$ <u>540.00</u>		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: # 06-2425		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
Stephen J. Strauss 5/14/0	b	
	te Signed	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ie Signeu	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0579

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

UMB 0651-0027		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Mark if additional na Conveying Party	mes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name 🗗	Cure Corporation	01 05 2001		
Formerly [				
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association		
Other				
	nip State of Incorporation/Organization Texas			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached		
Name	Custom Building Products, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	13001 Seal Beach Boulevard			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Seal Beach CA	90740		
Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Other _		document from the Assignment.)		
للتثنا	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT			
	dernark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	1,870,225	1,913,339 1,913,340		
	1,923,646	1,924,949 1,925,455		
	1,925,456	1,929,506 1,946,481		
	1,952,538	1,974,581 2,024,362		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0580

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

01-24-2001

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	07 31 1996
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name C-Cure Corporation	Month Day Year
realite [C-Cure Corporation	01 03 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Texas
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name Custom Building Products	
D .	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of [	
Address (line 1) 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Seal Beach	CA 90740 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Central actionship	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
	The state of the s
5/2001 DBYRNE 00000252 1235292 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
75/2001 DBYRNE 00000252 1235292 FOR TC:481 40.00 DP TC:482 500.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washi

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99	- 1618B
OMB 0651-0027	

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 3	10-242-2730	
Name	Stephen J. Strauss			
Address (line 1)	FULWIDER, PATTON,	LEE & UTECHT, LLP		
Address (line 2)	6060 Center Drive	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles	CA	90045	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	ecument # 6	
Trademark /	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER I		
Trac	lemark Application Numbe	<del>``</del> ——   ———	stration Number(s)	
		[1,235,292	1,269,866 1,335,536	
		1,343,666	1,344,430 1,388,324	
		1,398,538	1,544,059 [1,713,692	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 21	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 540.00	
Method o	f Payment: End	closed X Deposit Account	]	
Deposit A			_	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-2425				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
			1. 10	
	ephen J. Strauss		4/0/	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0582** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name C-Cure Corporation 01 05 2001
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
x Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Texas
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Custom Building Products, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Seal Beach CA 90740 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,870,225  1,913,339  1,913,340
1,923,646 1,924,949 1,925,455
1,925,456 1,929,506 1,946,481
1,952,538 1,974,581 2,024,362

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0583

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C-CURE Corporation, a Texas corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE
C-CURE (Stylized)	1,235,292	April 19, 1983
UNIFLEX	1,269,866	March 13, 1984
LEVELCURE	1,335,536	May 14, 1985
C-CURE	1,343,666	June 25, 1985
C-CURE	1,344,430	June 25, 1985
MP	1,388,324	April 1, 1986
PERMABOND	1,398,538	June 24, 1986
MARBLMATE	1,544,059	June 20, 1989
ULTRACURE	1,713,692	September 8, 1992
C-CURE (Stylized)	1,870,225	December 27, 1994
EVERWHITE	1,913,339	August 22, 1995
UNILAYMENT	1,913,340	August 22, 1995
CUREBOND	1,923,646	October 3, 1995
CURELASTIC	1,924,949	October 10, 1995
CUREMIX	1,925,455	October 10, 1995
CURECRYLIC	1,925,456	October 10, 1995
CUREFAST	1,929,506	October 24, 1995
CURECRETE	1,946,481	January 9, 1996
CUREFLEX	1,952,538	January 30, 1996
MULTIFLEX	1,974,581	May 21, 1996
SOUNDCURE	2,024,362	December 17, 1996

CUSTB 40000 176582.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0584

WHEREAS, CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, California 90740 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, C-CURE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. hereby assigns to CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, effective as of July 31, 1996.

Executed this  $\underline{\mathcal{F}^{\prime\prime}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{F}_{ANUARY}}$ ,  $\frac{2001}{2000}$ , at Houston, Texas.

C-CURE CORPORATION

Vame / HALLES

Name Lypelus T. Tough Title Personer

CUSTB 40000 176582.1

2

State of Texas	)
11.	)
County of <u>James</u>	)

Before me, SANDRA WOIDYLA, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, appeared Charles J. Johansen Jr., who attested that he is the fresident of C-CURE CORPORATION and is authorized to sign this Assignment on its behalf. Charles J. Johansen Jr. executed and dated this Assignment in my presence:

2001 Dated: <u>Vanuary 5</u>, <del>1999</del>

SANDRA WOIDYLA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 7, 2001

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

**RECORDED: 01/24/2001** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name C-Cure Corporation		01 05 2001
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership x Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Texas	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Custom Building Products, Inc	•	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2) 13001 Seal Beach Boulvard		
Address (line 3) Seal Beach	A 9074	10
Individual General Partnership Lim	State/Country iited Partnership If document to be	
X Corporation Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a d	e United States, an Iomestic
Other	representative show (Designation must) document from the	be a separate
	document from the	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration		al numbers attached ame property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	)
	1,870,225 1,913,339	1,913,340
	1,923,646 1,924,949	1,925,455
	1,925,456 1,929,506	1,946,481
	1,952,538 1,97,581	2,024,362

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0587